503924575 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISHAL SHARMA	06/02/2016
ELHUM AMJADI	06/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAND LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	2400 BROADWAY ST. #130	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608786
Application Number:	14738104
Application Number:	14738121
Application Number:	15158718
Application Number:	14966212
Application Number:	15160038
Application Number:	15173053
Application Number:	62233601
Application Number:	62233606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, nhamann@cpaglobal.com,

sbuttery@cpaglobal.com

CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET**

ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL Address Line 4:

HELEN BIRRELL NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/VP/CompMTLWandLabs/AG9PT/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016				
Total Attachments: 7					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to \	source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page1.tif				
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page2.tif					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page3.tif					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page4.tif					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page5.tif					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to Wand Labs Inc#page6.tif					
source=EXECUTED - Inventor ASN to \	Wand Labs Inc#page7.tif				

1. ASSIGNMENT

We, Vishal Sharma located at 988 Saint Joseph Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024 and Elhum Amjadi, located at 891 Erickson Lane, Foster City, CA 94404 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to

Wand Labs, Inc., a corporation under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 2400 Broadway St. #130, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property.

Upon said consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.
- (3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person signing this assignment is a lawful representative of ASSIGNOR and is authorized to execute this assignment its behalf.
- (4) This assignment will become effective on the date when both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have signed it.

132636763 v1

ASSIGNOR	10 . 0 0
6/2/2016 Signature of Visha	al Sharma
persons who signed the foregoing instrume	OR, personally known to me to be the same person or ent, appeared before me this day in person, and a signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of a therein set forth.
Given under my hand and s	eal, this [Date].
persons who signed the foregoing instrume	IOR, personally known to me to be the same person or ent. appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that the said instrument was the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes	s signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of
Given under my hand and s	seal, this[Date].
	Please See Attached Acknowledgement From Notary Public

132636763 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of San Mateo)	
On JUNE 2ND, 2016 before me, S	amir K Mehta, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared VISHAL SHARMA	AND ELHUM AMJADI-
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acter	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
l c of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
SAMIR K. MEHTA Commission # 2070133 Notary Public - California	gnature Same, K. Melle
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2018	Signature of Notary Public
	ONAL formation can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this fo	orm to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	T Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Other:

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Other: _

Signer Is Representing:

ACCEPTANCE		
$\frac{6/2/20/6}{[Date]}$ Signature of	Vishal Sharma, Chie	f Executive Officer for ASSIGNEE.
persons who signed the foregoing in	astrument, appeared befor ent was signed and deliv	vered as the free and voluntary act of
Given under my ha	nd and seal, this	[Date].
		
	Ackno	See Attached owledgement Notary Public

132636763 v1

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Guardian or Conservator

☐ Trustee

Signer Is Representing: _

Other:

□ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing: _

☐ Guardian or Conservator

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	PAYENE NUMBER	. Deickernumber	SERIAL/ARPEGATION :	ARBLICATION/ FIRED DATE	APPLICATION TITLE
US		702-1001P	61/933405	1/30/2014	OPEN VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM THAT RESPONDS TO VOICE, GESTURES AND ICON-TOUCHES
US	9111214	702-1001US	14/608786	1/29/2015	VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO REMOTELY CONTROL EXTERNAL SERVICES AND SELECTIVELY SHARE CONTROL
US		702-1001C1	14/738104	6/12/2015	MOBILE DEVICE TO CONTROL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO REMOTELY CONTROL EXTERNAL SERVICES AND SELECTIVELY SHARE CONTROL OF THE SAME
US		702-1001C2	14/738121	6/12/2015	MOBILE DEVICE TO CONTROL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO REMOTELY CONTROL EXTERNAL SERVICES AND SELECTIVELY SHARE CONTROL OF THE SAME
US		702-1001C3	15/158718	5/19/2016	MOBILE DEVICE TO CONTROL VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO REMOTELY CONTROL EXTERNAL SERVICES AND SELECTIVELY SHARE CONTROL OF THE SAME
US		702-1002P	60/090786	12/31/2014	AN OPEN VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM THAT RESPONDS TO VOICE, GESTURES AND ICON- TOUCHES
WO		702-1002PCT	PCT/US2015/065265	12/11/2015	AN OPEN VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM THAT RESPONDS TO VOICE, GESTURES AND ICON-

132636763 v1

				TOUCHES
US	702-1002US	14/966212	12/11/2015	AN OPEN VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM THAT RESPONDS TO VOICE, GESTURES AND ICON- TOUCHES
US	702-1002C1	To be filed		To be filed
US	702-1002C2	15/160038	5/19/2016	AN OPEN VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORM THAT RESPONDS TO VOICE, GESTURES AND ICON- TOUCHES
US	702-1003P	62/233601	9/28/2015	VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO PROVIDE VIRTUAL REALITY EXPERIENCE
US	702-1004P	62/233606	9/28/2015	VIRTUAL ASSISTANT SYSTEM TO ENABLE MESSAGING

132636763 v1

RECORDED: 07/21/2016